

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 7604-7606/2012(From the judgment and order dated 08/08/2011 in WP No.28871/2010,  
WP No.30683/2010 WP No.33386/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT  
ERNAKULAM)

CHALIYAR M.M.M.T.UNION WELFARE COMMITTEE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMEER T.P. &amp; ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 04/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaimon Andrews, Adv.  
Mr. Robin V.S., Adv.  
Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RPermission to file the special leave  
petition is granted.  
Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.  
Notice may be served on the Standing  
Council for the State of Kerala.  
List on Tuesday i.e. on 08.05.2012.(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER