

SECTION XI-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 15962-15964 OF 2012 WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Chaliyar M.M.M.T. Union Welfare Committee ...Petitioner  
Sameer T.P. & Ors. Etc. Versus ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5th November, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

Application for intervention is allowed.

We suo motu implead Ministry of Environment & Forests and Directorate of Mining & Geology as party respondents in this matter and direct the Registry to issue notice to them.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file amended cause title within a week.

List after ensuing Diwali Holidays.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the petitioner was required to file process fee of Rs. 20/- alongwith two spare copies of SLP with complete address of impleaded parties and also to file amended cause title within a week's time but he has not done the needful so far and the time granted by the Hon'ble Court has expired.

The default on the part of counsel for the petitioner is, therefore, reported to the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this office report.

Dated this the 2nd day of January, 2013.

Sd/-  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR