

☐

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)Nos.15962-15964/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2011 in WP No.28871/2010, WP No.30683/2010,WP No.33386/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

CHALIYAR M.M.M.T.UNION WELFARE COMMITTEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMEER T.P. & ORS. ETC.
(Office Report on Default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar,AOR.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.T. George, Adv.
St. of Kerala Mrs. Kavita KT, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,AOR.

Mr. P.A. Noor Muhamed ,AOR

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is permitted to file the requisite process fee along with two spare copies of the Special Leave Petitions, with complete address of the impleaded parties, along with the amended cause title, to enable the Registry to service notice upon the impleaded parties.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)

|(Renuka Sadana)

|AR-cum-PS

| |Court Master

|

|