

Listed on:16.07.2014

Court No.:R-1

Item No.:30

Section XI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS .15962-15964
OF 2012 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

Chaliyar M.M.M.T. Union Welfare Committee

...Petitioner

Versus

Sameer T.P. & Ors. Etc.

...Respondents.

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge on 17th April, 2014 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Respondent Nos.8 and 9 are reported to be duly and properly served through the concerned District Court (report at F/A) but none appeared on their behalf.

The duly represented respondents are granted four weeks' time, as final chance, for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 16.7.2014.”

It is submitted for the information of the Ld. Registrar that no one has entered appearance on behalf of the duly served respondents and no counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of duly represented respondents so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 12th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. P.A. Noor Muhamed, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini V., Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR