

Listed on : 8.9.2014

Court No. 8

Item No. 52

Section XI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 15962-15964 OF 2012 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 8-10

(Application for intervention filed by Mr. Himider Lal, Adv.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 11-16

(Application for intervention/direction filed by Mr. G. Prakash and Mr. M.P. Vinod, Advocates respectively.)

**Chaliyar M.M.M.T. Union
Welfare Committee**

...Petitioner

Versus

Sameer T.P. & Ors. Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19th August, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Let the matter be listed on 8th September, 2014 as prayed for by Mr. M.T. George learned Counsel for the State.

The Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. M.T. George in the cause list on the next date of listing. ”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that in pursuance of the order quoted above, name of Mr. M.T. George, Standing Council for Kerala has been updated in the cause list but he has not filed the Vakalatnama/Memo of appearance so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete in all SLP.

The matters alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28th day of August, 2014.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR