

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 15962-15964/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/08/2011 in WP No. 30683/2010, WP No. 33386/2010 and WP No. 28871/2010 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

CHALIYAR M.M.M.T.UNION WELFARE COMMITTEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMEER T.P. &amp; ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.  
IA 8-10 in Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.  
SLP 15962-64/12 Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

IA 15-16 in Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.  
SLP 15962-64/12 Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M. T. George, Adv.  
Ms. Kavita, K.T., Adv.

Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, Adv.  
Mr. Dileep Poolakkot, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

R.5 Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, Adv.  
Smt. Giffara S., Adv.

Impleader Mr. M.K.S. Menon, Adv.  
Mr. Sashank Menon, Adv.  
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

Intervenor Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

Consequently, applications for intervention also stand  
dismissed.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER